# CH \$315.00 0674283

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM366239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (as successor in interest to Bank One, Milwaukee, National Association)		12/16/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Red Arrow Products Company LLC	
Street Address:	633 S. 20th St.	
City:	Manitowoc	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54220	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0674283	CHARZYME
Registration Number:	0722312	CHARSOL
Registration Number:	0767658	CHARTOR
Registration Number:	0775922	SMOKEZ
Registration Number:	0810836	CHAROIL
Registration Number:	0841321	SMOKEZEST
Registration Number:	1009226	CHARDEX
Registration Number:	1198146	AROSMOKE
Registration Number:	1337023	CHARSOL SUPREME
Registration Number:	1397825	GRILLIN'
Registration Number:	1496739	MARKET VANE
Registration Number:	1760071	RA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0653

900347765

**Phone:** 312-602-5000

**Email:** bcipdocketing@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Paskar

Address Line 1:211 North Broadway, Suite 3600Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C067919/0372152

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Paskar

SIGNATURE: /Mark A. Paskar/

DATE SIGNED: 12/17/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Release of 1994 Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of 1994 Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Release of 1994 Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Release of 1994 Security Agreement#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Red Arrow Products Company LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (together with its predecessors, "Red Arrow") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association (as successor in interest to Bank One, Milwaukee, National Association) ("Lender") are parties to a certain Credit Agreement dated September 30, 1994, as may have been amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time ("Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, all capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and its ancillary documents, certain of which were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 1235, Frame No. 0341 on October 21, 1994, Red Arrow granted to Lender a security interest in, to and under, inter alia, certain trademarks (including those trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A hereto) ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Lender acknowledges and agrees that all of Red Arrow's obligations with respect to the Credit Agreement have now been fully and completely satisfied and that the security interest granted has been and hereby is terminated; and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to fully, completely and formally release its security interest in, to and under the Trademarks (including in those trademark applications and registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and in and to any and all other intellectual property of Red Arrow), and to record such release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Lender does hereby fully, completely and formally re-assign, release, relinquish and discharge any lien, security interest and any other interest it may have in, to and under the Trademarks, including in those trademark applications and registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and in and to any and all other intellectual property of Red Arrow.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of December 16, 2015.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: Angela Cherobini

Title: Anthorred Officer

## Schedule A

1 Reg #:674283 Reg. Dt:02/17/1959 Mark: CHARZYME

2 Reg #:722312 Reg. Dr: 10/03/1961 Mark: CHARSOL

3 Reg #:767658 Reg. Dt: 03/31/1964 Mark :CHARTOR

4 Reg. #:775922 Reg. Dt: 08/25/1964 Mark: SMOKEZ

5 Reg #:810836 Reg. Dt: 07/05/1966 Mark: CHAROIL

6 Reg #:841321 Reg. Dt: 12/26/1967 Mark: SMOKEZEST

Reg #:1009226 Reg. Dt: 04/22/1975 Mark: CHARDEX

8 Reg #:1198146 Reg. Dt: 06/15/1982 Mark: AROSMOKE

9 Reg #:1337023 Reg. Dt: 05/21/1985 Mark: CHARSOL SUPREME

10 Reg #:1397825 Reg. Dt: 06/17/1986 Mark: GRILLIN'

11 Reg #:1496739 Reg. Dt: 07/19/1988 Mark: MARKET VANE

12 Reg #:1760071 Reg. Dt: 03/23/1993 Mark: RA

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0658

**RECORDED: 12/17/2015**